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Person and Family Centered Care Phase 3
June 6-7, 2016

National Quality Forum
Executive Building
1030 15th Street, NW
9th Floor Conference Center
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 783-1300

Please use the following information to access the conference call line and webinar:

Day 1:
Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138

Webinar Link: http://nqgf.commpartners.com
Webinar Meeting ID Day 1: 979875

Day 2:
Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138

Webinar Link: http://ngf.commpartners.com
Webinar Meeting ID Day 2: 465516

AGENDA

Day 1:June 6

8:30am Welcome
Lee Partridge, Co-Chair
Christopher Stille, MD, MPH, FAAP, Co-Chair
Sarah Sampsel, MPH, Senior Director

8:40am Introductions and Disclosure of Interest
Ann Hammersmith, JD, General Counsel

9:00am Project Introduction and Evaluation Process
Overview of Evaluation Process, Maintenance Measures, and Risk
Adjustment for Socioeconomic Status
Sarah Sampsel, MPH, Senior Director
Suzanne Theberge, MPH, Senior Project Manager



http://nqf.commpartners.com/
http://nqf.commpartners.com/

9:45am

10:45am

11:00am

12:00pm
12:15pm

12:45pm

2:45pm

3:00pm

4:00pm
4:45pm

5:00pm

Consideration of Candidate Measures
e 0420: Pain Assessment and Follow-Up (CMS)

Break

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)
e 2967: Home and Community Based Services (CMS)

NQF Member and Public Comment
Lunch

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)

e 2614: CoreQ: Short Stay Discharge Measure (AHCA)

e 2615: CoreQ: Long Stay Resident Measure (AHCA)

e 2616: CoreQ: Long Stay Family Measure (AHCA)

e 2769: Functional Change: Change in Self Care Score for Skilled Nursing
Facilities (UDSMR)

e 2774: Functional Change: Change in Mobility Score for Skilled Nursing
Facilities (UDSMR)

e 2775: Functional Change: Change in Motor Score for Skilled Nursing
Facilities (UDSMR)

Break

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)

e 2776: Functional Change: Change in Motor Score in Long Term Acute
Care Facilities (UDSMR)

e 2777: Functional Change: Change in Self Care Score for Long Term Acute
Care Facilities (UDSMR)

e 2778: Functional Change: Change in Mobility Score for Long Term Acute
Care Facilities (UDSMR)

Related and Competing Measures Discussion
NQF Member and Public Comment

Adjourn



Day 2: June 7

8:30am

8:45am

10:15am
10:30am

10:45am

11:30am

12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm

1:15pm

1:30pm

Welcome, Recap of Day 1
Lee Partridge, Co-Chair

Christopher Stille, MD, MPH, FAAP, Co-Chair

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)

e 2962: Shared Decision Making (Healthwise)

e 2958: Informed, Patient Centered Hip and Knee Replacement Surgery
(Massachusetts General Hospital)

NQF Member and Public Comment

Break

Measure Update

e Update & Opportunity for Input on C-CAT Measures (University of

Colorado Center for Bioethics & Humanities)

Hospice CAHPS Measures Discussion
Karen Johnson, MS, Senior Director

Lunch
Additional Discussion Topics
NQF Member and Public Comment

Next Steps/Committee Timeline
Kirsten Reed, Project Manager

Adjourn



