

1030 15TH STREET, NW, SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202 783-1300 main 783-3434 fax

# Person and Family Centered Care Phase 3 June 6-7, 2016

## National Quality Forum Executive Building 1030 15th Street, NW 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Conference Center

Washington, DC 20005 (202) 783-1300

Please use the following information to access the conference call line and webinar:

Day 1: Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138 Webinar Link: <u>http://nqf.commpartners.com</u> Webinar Meeting ID Day 1: 979875

Day 2: Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138 Webinar Link: <u>http://nqf.commpartners.com</u> Webinar Meeting ID Day 2: 465516

#### AGENDA

#### Day 1: June 6

8:30am	<b>Welcome</b> Lee Partridge, Co-Chair Christopher Stille, MD, MPH, FAAP, Co-Chair Sarah Sampsel, MPH, Senior Director
8:40am	Introductions and Disclosure of Interest Ann Hammersmith, JD, General Counsel
9:00am	<b>Project Introduction and Evaluation Process</b> Overview of Evaluation Process, Maintenance Measures, and Risk Adjustment for Socioeconomic Status Sarah Sampsel, MPH, Senior Director Suzanne Theberge, MPH, Senior Project Manager

9:45am	<ul> <li>Consideration of Candidate Measures</li> <li>0420: Pain Assessment and Follow-Up (CMS)</li> </ul>
10:45am	Break
11:00am	<ul> <li>Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)</li> <li>2967: Home and Community Based Services (CMS)</li> </ul>
12:00pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
12:15pm	Lunch
12:45pm	<ul> <li>Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)</li> <li>2614: CoreQ: Short Stay Discharge Measure (AHCA)</li> <li>2615: CoreQ: Long Stay Resident Measure (AHCA)</li> <li>2616: CoreQ: Long Stay Family Measure (AHCA)</li> <li>2769: Functional Change: Change in Self Care Score for Skilled Nursing Facilities (UDSMR)</li> <li>2774: Functional Change: Change in Mobility Score for Skilled Nursing Facilities (UDSMR)</li> <li>2775: Functional Change: Change in Motor Score for Skilled Nursing Facilities (UDSMR)</li> </ul>
2:45pm	Break
3:00pm	<ul> <li>Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)</li> <li>2776: Functional Change: Change in Motor Score in Long Term Acute Care Facilities (UDSMR)</li> <li>2777: Functional Change: Change in Self Care Score for Long Term Acute Care Facilities (UDSMR)</li> <li>2778: Functional Change: Change in Mobility Score for Long Term Acute Care Facilities (UDSMR)</li> </ul>
4:00pm	Related and Competing Measures Discussion
4:45pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
5:00pm	Adjourn

### <u>Day 2: June 7</u>

8:30am	Welcome, Recap of Day 1
	Lee Partridge, Co-Chair
	Christopher Stille, MD, MPH, FAAP, Co-Chair
8:45am	<ul> <li>Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)</li> <li>2962: Shared Decision Making (Healthwise)</li> <li>2958: Informed, Patient Centered Hip and Knee Replacement Surgery (Massachusetts General Hospital)</li> </ul>
10:15am	NQF Member and Public Comment
10:30am	Break
10:45am	<ul> <li>Measure Update</li> <li>Update &amp; Opportunity for Input on C-CAT Measures (University of Colorado Center for Bioethics &amp; Humanities)</li> </ul>
11:30am	Hospice CAHPS Measures Discussion Karen Johnson, MS, Senior Director
12:00pm	Lunch
12:30pm	Additional Discussion Topics
1:00pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
1:15pm	Next Steps/Committee Timeline Kirsten Reed, Project Manager
1:30pm	Adjourn